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BACKGROUND
Survey Methodology

One thousand interviews were conducted among adults ages
18+ from December 20 to December 21, 2019 and were
weighted to ensure proportional results.

The Bayesian confidence level for 1,000 interviews is 3.5, which
is roughly equivalent to a margin of error £3.1 at the 95%
confidence level.

Statistical Significance

Something is statistically significant if the result cannot be
attributed to random chance. Statistical significance in this
presentation should be compared within each demographic
(e.g. age, race, gender, etc.).

For example, if the responses from female respondents is
considered to be significant, it is in relation to male respondents
and not necessarily other demographic groups.

A Consumer
Survey on Plant

Alternatives to
Animal Meat

IFIC | FOODINSIGHT.ORG




Most people identify as omnivores

Q1. When thinkingabout all the food and beverages you consume, please select the statement that best describes you.

® Omnivore

B Vegetarian

B Pescatarian

m Vegan

B Vegetarian some days
m Other

n=1000 *Definitions were provided
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Nearly 50% have tried a plant alternative to animal meat

Q2. Have you eaten a food product thatis a plantalternative to animal meat?

8%

= Yes

m No

m Not sure

n=1000
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Liking to try new foods is the top factor for trying
a plant alternative to animal meat

Q3. Why did you decide to eat a plant alternative to animal meat? Please select all that apply.

27% B 277 B 26% M 26%

24% BN 739, B8 23

g

| like to try I've been I'm trying to | believe plant | thoughtit They are made | believe plant The It was | was It was onthe Inoticeditin No specific Other
new foods hearinga lot eatless meat alternatives would taste without alternatives  ingredients  reasonably encouragedto menuofa the meat aisle reason
about them are better for good harming  are better for intrigued me priced try by afriend restaurant| atthe grocery
and was enivronment animals my health or family like store
n=485 curious member
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Taste is what people like most about
plant alternatives to animal meat

Q4. What did you like most about preparing/eatingthe plantalternative to animal meat? Please select your top two.

| liked the taste Its texture was similar to It tasted like meat | was able to treat/cook it | was less concerned about There was nothing | liked
meat the same way as meat food safety issues

n=485
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Top criticisms:
Nothing and Texture was not similar to meat

Q5. What did you dislike most about preparing/eatingthe plant alternative to animal meat? Please select your top two.

Its texture was not similar | was more concerned It didn't taste like meat | didn't like the taste | was not able to There was nothing | didn't Other
to meat about food safety issues treat/cook it the same way like
as meat
n=485
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Anticipation of not liking the taste is the top reason
for not having tried a plant alternative to animal meat

Q6. Why have you not eaten a plantalternative to animal meat? Please select all that apply.

Mo —

| don't think it I'm not trying Idonot  They are too The | plan to eat Idonot Theyaretoo |havenot |don'tliketo Itisn'tonthe |haven't | was No specific Other
will taste to eat less believe plant expensive  ingredients one believe plant processed seenitatthe try new foods menuat heard of this encouraged reason
good meat alternatives list was eventually, alternatives grocery store restaurants|  product not to by a
are better for unappealing but haven't are better for like friend or
my health yet the family
environment member
n=438
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Nearly half (47%) believe plant alternatives are better for
the environment than animal meat

Q7. When thinkingabout the environmental impact of producing plant alternativesto animal meat compared to the
environmental impact of producingtraditional animal meat products, please select the statement you most agree with.

® Plant alternatives are much better for the enviroment (26%)

® Plant alternatives are somewhat better for the environment (21%)

m Plant alternatives are neither better nor worse for the environment (23%)
EM m Plant alternatives are somewhat worse for the environment (2%)

® Plant alternatives are much worse for the environment (3%)

®m Not sure (24%)

n=1000
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Health perception based on Nutrition Facts

Product A

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 4 0z (113q)

Amount per serving

Calories 250
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat 8g 40%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 370mg 16%
Total Carbohydrate 99 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%

Total Sugars <1g

Includes <1g Added Sugars 1%

Protein 19g 3%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 170mg 15%
Iron 4.2mg 25%
Potassium §10mg 15%
Thiamin 28 2mg 2350%
Riboflavin 0.4mg 30%
Niacin 5.3mg 35%
Vitamin Be 0.4 mg 25%
Folate 115mcg DFE 30%
Vitamin B+z 3 mcg 130%
Phosphorous 180mg 15%
Zinc 5.5mg 50%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily dist. 2,000
calories 3 day is used for general nutrition advice.

Q8. These Nutrition Facts labels are for two separate food
products: Product A and Product B. Please review them
each and select the statement you most agree with.

Product A is much healthier than Product B.

Product A is somewhat healthier Product B.

Product A is neither better nor worse for health than Product B.
Product A is somewhat unhealthier than Product B.

Product A is much unhealthier than Product B.

Not sure
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Product B

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 4 oz (112g)

Amount per serving

Calories 220

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 60mg 20%

Sodium 65mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars Og

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 23g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 2.5mg 15%
Potassium 330mg 8%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient
in 3 serving of food contributes to a daily diet 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

n=1000

*ProductAis a plantalternative to beef. Product B is 85/15 lean 100% ground beef. No product information beyond the label images shown here was divulged to the survey participants for this question.




plant alternative is healthier than animal meat

Product A

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 4 0z (113q)

Amount per serving

Calories 250
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat 8g 40%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 370mg 16%
Total Carbohydrate 99 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%

Total Sugars <1g

Includes <1g Added Sugars 1%

Protein 19g 3%
Vitamin D 0mcg 0%
Calcium 170mg 15%
Iron 4.2mg 25%
Potassium §10mg 15%
Thiamin 28 2mg 2350%
Riboflavin 0.4mg 30%
Niacin 5.3mg 35%
Vitamin Be 0.4 mg 25%
Folate 115mcg DFE 30%
Vitamin Bsz 3 mcg 130%
Phosphorous 180mg 15%
Zinc 5.5mg 50%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily dist. 2,000
calories 3 day is used for general nutrition advice.

B Product A is much healthier B Product A is somewhat healthier
B Product A is neither better nor worse ® Product A is somewhat unhealthier
® Product A is much unhealthier ® Not sure
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Product B

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 4 oz (112g)

Amount per serving

Calories 220
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 60mg 20%
Sodium 65mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars Og

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 23g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 2.5mg 15%
Potassium 330mg 8%

* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient
in 3 serving of food contributes to a daily diet 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

After comparing Nutrition Facts, nearly half (45%) say the

n=1000

*ProductAis a plantalternative to beef. Product B is 85/15 lean 100% ground beef. No product information beyond the label images shown here was divulged to the survey participants for this question.




Product A

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 4 oz (112g)

Amount per serving

Calories 250

% Dailly Valun®

Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat &g 40%
Trans FatOg

Cholesteral Ormg 0%

Sodium 3T0mg 16%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fibar 2 11%

Total Sugars <1g

Includes <1g Added Sugars 1%

Frotein 18y 31%
Witamin O Omecg 0%
Calciurm 170mg 15%
Iron 4.2mg 26%
Potassium §10mg 15%
Thiamin 28.2mg 2360%
Ribocflavin 0.4mg 30%
Niacin §.3mg 35%
Vitamin Bs 0.4 mg 26%
Folate 115meg OFE 30%
Witamin By 3 meg 130%
Phosphorous 180mg 16%
Zinc 5.5mp 50%
* Tha % Darly e (015 you how much @ rnaent

i @ soreing of food oonlribulns (o a daly did. 2,000
oAl A day s uﬂﬂl’ﬂl’@lllﬂl’ﬂl fuinlion advoa

Ingdants. Walar, Bay Prolan Conoeninate,
Coconul 04, Sunfcwar O, Nfural Pavors, 2% o
" s v,

Gluconaie, Thamins Myt rmetionds (Waamin 81},
Sodum Ascortale |Vilarin O, Hiacn, Pyidoxne
Hysrochionde (vitarein B5) Fibolksvn fetamin 2],
Wilamin B2

Comans: Soy

Q9. Look again at the labels for Product A and Product B. The
Nutrition Facts information is the same as before, but the labels
now containthe list of ingredients. Now that you can see the
ingredientsin both products, please select the statement you
most agree with.

Product A is much healthier than Product B.

Product A is somewhat healthier Product B.

Product A is neither better nor worse for health than Product B.
Product A is somewhat unhealthier than Product B.

Product A is much unhealthier than Product B.

Not sure
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Product B

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 4 oz (112g)

Amount per serving

Calories 220

% Dty Value®

Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat &g 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesteral 80mg 20%

Sodium 65mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fibar Og 0%

Tatal Sugars Og

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein 23g

Witamin O Dmog 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 2.6mg 16%
Potassium 330mg 8%

* Thia % Dialy W lals you how mih & manant
iy i grwing o food condribulas 1o oA daly disd 3,000
eadasien A day i used Tor ganaral oulrlion advea

Ingrmddenin: 100% Bosl

Health perception based on Nutrition Facts + Ingredients

n=1000

*ProductAis a plantalternative to beef. Product B is 85/15 lean 100% ground beef. No product information beyond the label images shown here was divulged to the survey participants for this question.




After Ingredients were included with Nutrition Facts, 40%

say the plant alternative is healthier than animal meat

Product A
Nutrition Facts
Serving size 4 oz (112g)
Amount per serving
Calories 250
% Dty Value®
Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat By 40%
Trans Fat Og
Chelesteral Omg 0%
Sodium 370mg 16%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Distary Fibar 3g 1%
Total Sugars <1g
Includes <1g Added Sugars 1%
Protein 18 %
]
Witamin O Omog 0%
Calciurm 170mg 15%
Iron 4.2mg 26%
Potassium §10mg 15%
Thiamin 28.2mg 2360%
Ribaflavin 0.4mg 30%
Niatin 5.3mg 35%
Vitamin B 0.4 mg 26%
Faolate 115meg DFE 30%
Vitamin By; 3 mep 130%
Phaspharous 180mg 15%
Zint 5.5mg 50%

* Tha % Dadly Waus lnls you how muah a rnan
I & serving of food conlrbules (o a daly ded 2,000
oalores A day is usad for ganaral sunclion advioa.

Ingmdanis. Walar, Boy Prolan Coneeninae,
Coconul 0L Sunbowar O, Ntural Fravors, 2% or
Iean of: Potato Prolain. Malhoslhdoss, Yess)
Exiraet, Culured Dasiross, Food Stanch

Mo fiedd, Sory Laghesroglohn, Sall, Soy Palen
Isclate. Misnd Tooaphendls (Wilamn E), Zins
Gluconaie, Thamine Mydmehindds (Wiamis B1 ),
Sodium Ascorbale [Vilamin C), Niacin, Pyidoxne
Hysrochionde (vitarein B5) Fibolksvn fetamin 2],
Wamn B2,

Comang Soy

18%

B Product A is somewhat healthier
®m Product A is somewhat unhealthier
® Not sure

B Product A is much healthier
® Product A is neither better nor worse
® Product A is much unhealthier
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Product B

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 40z (112g)

Amaount per serving

Calories 220

% Cusity Value®

Total Fat 14g 1B%
Saturated Fat 8 0%
Trans Fat O

Chalesteral mg 20%

Sodium 85mg %

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Diatary Fibar Og 0%
Total Sugars Og

Includas Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein 233

Vitamin D Omag 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iren 2 .5mg 15%
Potassium 330mg 8%

* Thia % Dialy Vanss 1805 yisi how much & rdnian
iy @ werwing of food condrbulas In e daly died 2,000
exadoviens A day i ussd Tor ganaml suirlion advca

Ingeatdenin. 100% Aunl

n=1000

*ProductAis a plantalternative to beef. Product B is 85/15 lean 100% ground beef. No product information beyond the label images shown here was divulged to the survey participants for this question.




Nutrition Facts more influential than Ingredients

Q10. Look again at the label for Product A. When thinkingabout your opinion of Product A after seeing the ingredients list,
what factorsinfluenced your opinion the most? Please select your top two.

23%

15% 15%

4%
Did not like how Liked how many Did not like the Liked the type of Did not feel Felt Could not  Could pronounce Nutrition facts Ingredients more Other Not sure
many ingredientsingredients there type of ingredients knowledgeable knowledgeable pronounce ingredients  more important important than
there were were ingredients about about ingredients than ingredients nutrition facts
ingredients ingredients
n=1000

*The samelabel image used in the previous question (Q9) for Product A (a plant alternative to beef) was shown to the survey participants forthis question.
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APPENDICES
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Diet Types

Q1. When thinking about all the food and beverages you consume, please select the statement that best describes you.

5% 5%

Total 66% 6% 8% 11%
Men 59% J, 7% 9% 6% 9% 11%
Women 73% 5% 2% |, 4% 6% 11%
White 67% 6% 4% 4% 8% 10%
African American 66% 3% 5% 8% 2% 16%
Hispanic/ Latinx 65% 7% 9% 4% 11% 4%,
Under 45 57% |, 8% 6% 8% 1 11% 10%
45-64 69% 5% 4% 3% 6% 13%
65+ 83% 1 2% 3% 0% |, 3% 9%

Northeast 63% 5% 3% 8% 1 10% 10%
Midwest 71% 8% 2% {, 2% ¢ 4% 13%
South 62% 6% 7% 4% 9% 12%
West 66% 4% 8% 5% 8% 8%

Non-college 73% 4% , 3% 4, 3% 5% {, 13%
College 58% \, 8% 1 8% 1 e 10% 1 9%

A CONSUMER SURVEY ON PLANT ALTERNATIVES TO ANIMAL MEAT | IFIC2020 | FOODINSIGHT.ORG



Consumption of a plant alternative to animal meat

Q2. Have you eaten a food product that is a plant alternative to animal meat?

T S T T

Total 49%
Men 53% T
Women 44% |,
White 49%
African American 40%
Hispanic/ Latinx 61% M
Under 45 62% T
45-64 41%
65+ 27%
Northeast 52%
Midwest 40%
South 46%
West 56% T
Non-college 37%
College 62% T

44%
41%

46%
44%
51%
30%
31%
52% M
62% M
40%
52%
47%
35%
53% M
34%

8%
5%
10% P
7%
9%
9%
7%
7%
11%
7%
8%
7%
9%
10%
5%
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Reasons for consuming a plant alternative to animal meat

Q3. Why did you decide to eat a plant alternative to animal meat? Please select all that apply.

Thought it would Trying to eat less | Believe plants are | Believe plants are | Encouragedtotry | Heard aboutand Ingredients

taste good meat better for enviro healthier by friend/family curious intrigued me
Total 26% 27% 27% 24% 20% 30% 23%
Men 22% 27% 29% 23% 20% 29% 20%
Women 32% 27% 25% 25% 20% 31% 25%
White 26% 30% 26% 26% 20% 30% 23%
African American 37% 15% 19% 9% 24% 27% 29%
Hispanic/ Latinx 22% 25% 34% 26% 26% 33% 14%
Under 45 29% 25% 29% 24% 23% 30% 23%
45-64 28% 33% 26% 25% 17% 28% 22%
65+ 7% 25% 23% 25% 13% 34% 23%
Northeast 27% 25% 27% 23% 20% 31% 31%
Midwest 33% 30% 30% 24% 24% 33% 24%
South 28% 32% 24% 27% 25% 29% 15%
West 20% 23% 29% 23% 15% 28% 21%
Non-college 25% 28% 27% 24% 26% 38% 23%
College 27% 27% 27% 24% 16% 24% 22%
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Reasons for consuming a plant alternative to animal meat

Q3. Why did you decide to eat a plant alternative to animal meat? Please select all that apply.

Reasonably priced SEE menu. ol POSIEEEImESEREIe Like to try new foods Mac!e With.OUt No specific reason
restaurant | like of grocery store harming animals

Total 23% 17% 12% 41% 26% 2% 1%
Men 26% 21% 14% 40% 24% 2% 1%
Women 19% 14% 11% 42% 28% 3% 1%
White 25% 19% 11% 40% 26% 2% 1%
African American

13% 6% 16% 40% 13% 6% 0%
Hispanic/ Latinx 24% 17% 16% 49% 25% 2% 2%
Under 45 24% 20% 16% 42% 27% 2% 0%
45-64 20% 15% 7% 44% 24% 1% 1%
65+ 21% 9% 5% 26% 23% 7% 8% 1
Northeast 20% 17% 10% 38% 25% 2% 0%
Midwest 29% 11% 10% 40% 27% 3% 0%
South 21% 17% 17% 49% 26% 2% 2%
West 22% 23% 13% 38% 26% 2% 2%
Non-college 23% 13% 13% 45% 25% 3% 2%
College 23% 21% 12% 38% 26% 2% 0%
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Positive reactions to plant alternative to animal meat

Q4. What did you like most about preparing/ eating the plant alternative to animal meat? Please select your top two.

Liked the taste

Tasted like meat

Texture similar to
meat

Able to cook/
treat like meat

Less concerned
about food safety

Nothing I liked

Total

Men

Women

White

African American
Hispanic/ Latinx
Under 45
45-64

65+

Northeast
Midwest

South

West
Non-college

College

53%
51%
54%
54%
52%
47%
55%
50%
44%
52%
54%
55%
51%
47%
57%

34%
35%
33%
34%
40%
32%
38%
28%
32%
39%
26%
31%
39%
29%
37%

35%
34%
36%
36%
39%
32%
33%
37%
42%
33%
32%
35%
39%
41%
31%

29%
31%
26%
30%
18%
28%
28%
31%
27%
31%
28%
30%
26%
28%
29%

29%
29%
29%
25%
37%
42%
34%
25%
13%
30%
28%
24%
33%
30%
29%

8%
8%
8%
8%
7%
8%
5%
11%
18%
5%
13%
10%
5%
10%
7%
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4%
4%
5%
6%
0%
2%
3%
7%
8%
5%
7%
5%
2%
7%
3%



Negative reactions to plant alternative to animal meat

Q5. What did you dislike most about preparing/ eating the plant alternative to animal meat? Please select your top two.

Didn’t like the Didn’t taste like Texture not like Not able to cook/ | More concerned Nothing | didn’t
taste meat meat treat like meat about food safety like

Total 19% 20% 31% 18% 25% 40% 5%
Men 19% 21% 36% 23% 34% 31% { 5%
Women 20% 19% 26% 13% 16% 50% 5%
White 20% 21% 32% 18% 26% 38% 6%
African American 19% 16% 29% 30% 21% 39% 6%
Hispanic/ Latinx 15% 20% 30% 15% 23% 46% 5%
Under 45 19% 23% 35% 22% 33% 1P 32% 3%
45-64 22% 15% 26% 14% 15% 49% 10% 1
65+ 17% 19% 25% 7% 6% 61% 1 5%
Northeast 17% 21% 35% 20% 20% 41% 5%
Midwest 26% 22% 21% 15% 25% 42% 6%
South 17% 18% 32% 20% 26% 41% 5%
West 18% 20% 36% 18% 29% 37% 5%
Non-college 20% 19% 27% 15% 18% 47% 7%
College 19% 21% 35% 20% 30% 35% 4%

A CONSUMER SURVEY ON PLANT ALTERNATIVES TO ANIMAL MEAT | IFIC2020 | FOODINSIGHT.ORG



Reasons for not yet eating a plant alternative to animal meat

Q6. Why have you not eaten a plant alternative to animal meat? Please select all that apply.

Encouraged not to

Don’t think it will Not trying to eat Don’tbelieve Don’tbelieve it’s trv b Plan to try, but Ingredients list
taste good less meat better for enviro healthier : Y by : haven’tyet unappealing
friend/family
Total 31% 19% 11% 15% 2% 12% 13%
Men 28% 19% 10% 16% 3% 14% 14%
Women 32% 18% 12% 13% 1% 10% 13%
White 34% 21% 13% 17% 1% 13% 16%
African American 25% 12% 5% 10% 3% 12% 7%
Hispanic/ Latinx 25% 14% 9% 13% 6% 7% 6%
Under 45 19% 13% 8% 10% 3% 13% 7%
45-64 37% 21% 10% 14% 1% 11% 14%
65+ 36% 23% 16% 22% 0% 12% 21%
Northeast 29% 22% 14% 12% 3% 13% 13%
Midwest 32% 21% 8% 17% 1% 11% 15%
South 29% 12% 12% 13% 2% 13% 10%
West 32% 18% 11% 15% 2% 11% 15%
Non-college 32% 20% 11% 14% 1% 11% 13%
College 27% 17% 11% 16% 3% 14% 13%
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Reasons for not yet eating a plant alternative to animal meat

Q6. Why have you not eaten a plant alternative to animal meat? Please select all that apply.

Isn’ton menu

Too brocessed Too exoensive | at restaurants| Have not seen | Don’tlike totry | Haven’theard No specific
P P like at grocery store new foods of product reason
Total 9% 14% 5% 9% 6% 5% 21% 4%
Men 10% 11% 4% 9% 9% 3% 23% 6%
Women 8% 17% 5% 9% 4% 6% 19% 2%
White 12% 16% 5% 8% 5% 3% 17% 4%
African American 3% 15% 3% 4% 4% 4% 36% 3%
Hispanic/ Latinx 5% 9% 5% 16% 7% 21% M 25% 4%
Under 45 5% 11% 3% 11% 8% 8% 27% 5%
45-64 11% 19% 4% 6% 5% 3% 17% 2%
65+ 12% 12% 8% 11% 7% 4% 17% 6%
Northeast 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 8% 21% 2%
Midwest 7% 15% 5% 10% 6% 3% 19% 6%
South 11% 18% 5% 7% 6% 5% 22% 3%
West 15% 16% 3% 10% 8% 3% 22% 4%
Non-college 7% 13% 4% 8% 7% 5% 22% 2%
College 12% 16% 6% 11% 6% 3% 19% 7%
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Perceptions of environmental impact

Q7. When thinking about the environmental impact of producing plant alternatives to animal meat compared to the environmental impact of producing traditional
animal meat products, please select the statement you most agree with.

Plant alternatives

Plant alternatives Plant alternatives neither better nor Plant alternatives Plant alternatives
much better somewhat better o somewhat worse much worse

Total 26% 21% 23% 2% 3% 24%
Men 29% 20% 23% 3% 3% 21%
Women 24% 22% 23% 2% 3% 26%
White 28% 20% 24% 2% 3% 23%
African American 16% 26% 19% 2% 4% 33%
Hispanic/ Latinx 33% 24% 25% 5% 5% 9%
Under 45 34% 1 25% 18% 3% 3% 17% 1
45-64 22% 18% 23% 2% 4% 31% P
65+ 14% | 17% 37% 1 2% 1% 29%
Northeast 30% 21% 24% 2% 2% 22%
Midwest 24% 21% 23% 3% 4% 27%
South 23% 23% 23% 2% 3% 25%
West 28% 20% 23% 3% 4% 22%
Non-college 19% | 19% 26% 3% 4% 28% M
College 34% 24% 20% 2% 2% 19% |,
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Health perceptions based on Nutrition Facts

Q8. The Nutrition Facts labels above are for two separate food products: Product A and Product B. Please review them each and select the statement you most agree with.

Product A much Product A somewhat Product A neither Product A somewhat Product A much
healthier healthier better nor worse unhealthier unhealthier
Total 24% 21% 18% 18% 7% 12%
Men 32% 20% 15% 16% 5% 12%
Women 16% 21% 21% 20% 9% 13%
White 26% 21% 17% 19% 6% 12%
African American 16% 20% 19% 15% 13% 18%
Hispanic/ Latinx 26% 20% 14% 27% 6% 6%
Under 45 31% P 21% 16% 14% 7% 10%
45-64 17% 20% 19% 21% 8% 15%
65+ 19% 20% 20% 23% 2% 14%
Northeast 23% 22% 18% 21% 5% 10%
Midwest 23% 22% 15% 18% 7% 15%
South 25% 17% 20% 18% 7% 13%
West 26% 21% 19% 16% 7% 11%
Non-college 17% 21% 19% 19% 9% 15%
College 32% P 21% 17% 17% 5% 10%
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Health perceptions based on Nutrition Facts and Ingredients

Q9. Look again at the labels for Product A and Product B. The Nutrition Facts information is the same as before, but the labels now contain the list of ingredients. Now that you can see the
ingredients in both products, please select the statement you most agree with.

Product A much Product A somewhat Product A neither Product A somewhat Product A much
healthier healthier better nor worse unhealthier unhealthier

Total 21% 19% 18% 19% 10% 14%
Men 29% 21% 16% 14% | 7% 13%
Women 13% 18% 20% 23% 1 12% 14%
White 22% 19% 18% 19% 8% 13%
African American 18% 14% 19% 20% 13% 18%
Hispanic/ Latinx 21% 23% 13% 17% 19% 7%
Under 45 27% 1 20% 17% 15% 10% 10%
45-64 16% | 18% 18% 22% 9% 17%
65+ 12% 21% 19% 22% 9% 16%
Northeast 21% 21% 18% 18% 9% 13%
Midwest 17% 19% 19% 18% 11% 15%
South 23% 15% 19% 20% 9% 14%
West 21% 22% 16% 18% 10% 12%
Non-college 14% 18% 19% 20% 13% P 17% P
College 28% 22% 17% 17% 6% 10%

A CONSUMER SURVEY ON PLANT ALTERNATIVES TO ANIMAL MEAT | IFIC2020 | FOODINSIGHT.ORG



Factors driving opinion change after on seeing ingredients

Q10. Look again at the label for Product A. When thinking about your opinion of Product A after seeing the ingredients list, what factors influenced your opinion the
most? Please select your top two.

Did nc3t like T\umber Lik'ed nur.nber of Did T‘Ot Iikc'e type of L.iked t\(pe of knowll):?iggatljlz ealbout Felt kncfwledg.eable
of ingredients ingredients ingredients ingredients ingredients aboutingredients

Total 15% 13% 11% 15% 15% 14%

Men 11% 4 18% 1 8% 19% 1 11% 19% P
Women 19% 8% 13% 11% 18% 1 10%
White 16% 13% 13% 16% 16% 14%
African American 11% 13% 8% 13% 9% 21%
Hispanic/ Latinx 18% 19% 9% 18% 11% 16%

Under 45 13% 19% 10% 19% 14% 18%

45-64 17% 8% 10% 13% 15% 12%

65+ 19% 7% 14% 9% 16% 10%
Northeast 17% 12% 10% 9% 19% 16%
Midwest 16% 10% 9% 16% 14% 13%

South 13% 16% 11% 16% 14% 16%

West 16% 15% 13% 19% 12% 13%
Non-college 17% 11% 11% 12% 14% 12%
College 14% 16% 11% 19% 15% 17%
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Factors driving opinion change after on seeing ingredients

Q10. Look again at the label for Product A. When thinking about your opinion of Product A after seeing the ingredients list, what factors influenced your opinion the
most? Please select your top two.

Couldn’t pronounce Could pronounce Nutrition facts more Ingredients more
ingredients ingredients important important

Total 13% 12% 23% 14% 4% 15%
Men 11% 14% 27% 16% 3% 14%
Women 15% 10% 20% 11% 5% 16%
White 13% 13% 23% 14% 4% 14%
African American 17% 8% 27% 9% 6% 16%
Hispanic/ Latinx 10% 16% 28% 14% 3% 9%
Under 45 16% 16% M 22% 15% 3% 13%
45-64 10% 8% 22% 13% 5% 18%
65+ 13% 8% 29% 11% 3% 15%
Northeast 13% 11% 19% 15% 3% 13%
Midwest 13% 9% 27% 14% 6% 16%
South 13% 14% 25% 11% 4% 17%
West 13% 13% 22% 14% 3% 15%
Non-college 14% 11% 23% 12% 5% 18%
College 12% 13% 24% 16% 3% 12%
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